

Regd. Off.: MOIL Bhawan, 1A Katol Road, NAGPUR – 440 013 Website: www.moil.nic.in, E-Mail ID: compliance@moil.nic.in, Ph.: 0712- 2806182, Fax: 0712-2591661, CIN: L99999MH1962GOI012398

CS/NSE-BSE/2023-24/58

To, The GM (Listing), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai – 400053</u> Date: 12.06.2023

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street <u>Mumbai- 400001</u>

#### Sub: Intimation of Schedule of "Investors' and Analysts' Meet - 2023"

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that a Investors' and Analysts' Meet – 2023 is scheduled on  $16^{th}$  June, 2023 which is being co-ordinated by Antique Stock Broking.

The Tentative schedule of the Investors' and Analysts' Meet – 2023 is enclosed as Annexure-I.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MOIL Limited

N. D. Pandey (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)





**Adding Strength to Steel** 



## Shri A.K.Saxena

Chairman-cum-Managing Director

# MOIL

### cordially invites you to the Investors' and Analysts' Meet – 2023

Date: Friday, 16th June, 2023 Time: 12:00 noon onwards Registration Time: 11:30 am Venue: Salon Pompadour, Sofitel, G Block, BKC, Mumbai

#### **Co-ordinated by**



### **Antique Stock Broking**

For more information, please contact:

Shri. Pallav Agarwal Phone: +91 22 6911 3411 Email: <u>Pallav.agarwal@antiquelimited.com</u> Shri. ND Pandey Phone: +91 712 259 1661 Email: <u>compliance@moil.nic.in</u>